PARTICIPANT GRANT AGREEMENT COVER SHEET

CalRecycle 110-A (New 8/2017)

	GRANT NUMBER FW2-17-0009
NAME OF GRANT PROGRAM	
2017–18 Food Waste Prevention and Rescue Grant Pro	ogram
PARTICIPANT NAME	
Food Bank of El Dorado County	
TERM OF GRANT AGREEMENT	
FROM: March 1, 2018	TO: April 1, 2020

The Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) and <u>Food Bank of El Dorado County</u> (the "Participant") in partnership with <u>El Dorado County</u>, in mutual consideration of the promises made herein, agree to comply with the provisions of this Agreement, which consists of this Grant Agreement Cover Sheet and the following Exhibits, which are incorporated by this reference and made a part of this Agreement as if attached hereto:

Exhibit A - Terms and Conditions

Exhibit B – Procedures and Requirements

Exhibit C - Application with revisions, if any, and any amendments

Exhibit D - Approved Greenhouse Gas and Tonnage Numbers

This Agreement is of no force or effect until signed by both parties. Participant shall not commence performance until it receives written approval from CalRecycle.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALRECYCLE		PARTICIPANT'S NAME (PRINT OR TYPE) Food Bank of El Dorado County	
SIGNATURE OF CALRECYCLE'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY:		SIGNATURE OF PARTICIPANT (INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO CONTRACTUALLY BIND THE PARTICIPANT)	
Deputy Director, CalRecycle	DATE	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OS	/zz/e